COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

I	ln	th	10	M	latte	⊃r	of	٠,

ELECTRONIC INVESTIGATION OF VALLEY)	
GAS, INC.'S FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH KRS)	CASE NO.
278.495, 807 KAR 5:027, AND 49 C.F.R. PART)	2022-00001
192)	

<u>ORDER</u>

A hearing in the above-styled matter was held on Tuesday, May 3, 2022, at 9 a.m. Eastern Daylight Time. At the conclusion of the witness testimony, staff counsel requested to file post-hearing data requests and staff counsel and counsel for Valley Gas. Inc. (Valley Gas) requested to file post-hearing briefs after responses to data requests are filed.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that:

- 1. Post-hearing data requests, if any, shall be filed on or before May 10, 2022.
- Responses to post-hearing data requests shall be filed on or before May 24,
 2022.
- 3. Commission staff counsel and counsel for Valley Gas may file simultaneous memorandum briefs in support of their post-hearing positions on or before June 10, 2022.
- 4. Commission staff counsel and counsel for Valley Gas may file simultaneous briefs in response on or before June 24, 2022.

This case shall stand submitted for a decision by the Commission effective 12:01 a.m., June 25, 2022.

PUBLIC SERVI	CE COMMISSION
Chairman	
Vice Chairman	
Commissioner	

ENTERED

MAY 05 2022
rcs

KENTUCKY PUBLIC
SERVICE COMMISSION

ATTEST:

Executive Director

*Valley Gas, Inc. 401 S First Street P. O. Box 366 Irvington, KY 40146

*Valley Gas, Inc. Valley Gas, Inc. 401 S First Street P. O. Box 366 Irvington, KY 40146

*Parker M Wornall Commonwealth Counsel Group PLLC 10343 Linn Station Rd., Suite 100 Louisville, KENTUCKY 40223